South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 12, 2024, 09:43:37 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0228 (Rat #0003, Act #0002 of 2019) General Bill, By Gambrell
Similar (H 3105)
Summary: Technical College Enterprise Campus Authorities

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-53-2410, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
TECHNICAL COLLEGE ENTERPRISE CAMPUS AUTHORITIES, SO AS TO CREATE THE TRI-COUNTY TECHNICAL
COLLEGE ENTERPRISE CAMPUS AUTHORITY. - ratified title

12/12/18
12/12/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/23/19
01/29/19
01/29/19
01/30/19
01/31/19
02/06/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/08/19
02/20/19
02/21/19
02/28/19
03/04/19

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 142)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 142)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 62)
Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-7-19 (House Journal-page 75)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). King, McDaniel, S. Williams (House Journal-page 12)
Read second time (House Journal-page 12)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 14)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)

Ratified R 3

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/21/19

Act No. 2

Page 1 of 1



