South Carolina Legislature

May 12, 2024, 09:43:37 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0228 (Rat #0003, Act #0002 of 2019) General Bill, By Gambrell Similar (H 3105)	
Summary: Technical College Enterprise Campus Authorities	
•	ND SECTION 59-53-2410, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
TECHNICAL COLLEGE ENTERPRISE CAMPUS AUTHORITIES, SO AS TO CREATE THE TRI-COUNTY TECHNICAL	
COLLEGE ENTERPRISE CAMPUS AUTHORITY ratified title	
12/12/18 Senate	Prefiled
12/12/18 Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/08/19 Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 142)
01/08/19 Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 142)
01/23/19 Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/29/19 Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)
01/29/19 Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)
01/30/19 Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)
01/31/19 House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 62)
02/06/19 House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 2-7-19 (House Journal-page 75)
02/07/19 House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). King, McDaniel, S. Williams (House Journal-page 12)
02/07/19 House	Read second time (House Journal-page 12)
02/07/19 House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)
02/07/19 House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 14)
02/08/19 House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)
02/20/19	Ratified R 3
02/21/19	Signed By Governor
02/28/19	Effective date 02/21/19
03/04/19	Act No. 2